

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2214**

"AN ACT AMENDNING PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW PERTAINING TO THE  
PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2214.**

Amend House Bill No. 2214 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 14 through 16 and substitute the following:  
"AN ACT AMENDING PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW PERTAINING TO THE PRESIDENTIAL  
PREFERENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION."

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "(3)(A)" and substitute "(3)(A)(i)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 9 and substitute the following:  
"thereafter before the presidential preferential primary election.  
(ii) The name to be printed on the ballot shall be  
the name on the party certificate.  
(iii) The Secretary of State shall not accept for  
filing a party certificate that contains a name that does not conform to the  
requirements of § 7-7-305(c)."

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete "candidacy;" and substitute "candidacy; and"

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "applications; and" and substitute "applications; ~~and~~  
."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:  
~~"(iv) Determine the order that the candidates shall  
appear on the ballot."~~



(C) The Secretary of State shall transmit to each county board of election commissioners no later than sixty-five (65) days before the presidential preferential primary election a certified list of the names of the candidates of each political party as they are to be printed on the ballot.

(D)(i) Not later than sixty (60) days before the presidential preferential primary election, the county board of election commissioners of each county shall hold a public meeting to determine by lot the order in which the names of the candidates for the respective party primaries are to appear on the ballot.

(ii) The county board of election commissioners shall publish notice of the meeting at least three (3) days before the meeting in a newspaper of general circulation in the county.”

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete “(D)(C)” and substitute “(D)(C)”

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris

MBM/LNS - 03-15-2007 07:44

MBM594

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary